Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CapitalSource Finance LLC		108/08/2007 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vein Clinics of America, Inc.	
Street Address:	101 Perimeter Drive, Suite 615	
City:	Schaumburg	
State/Country:	LLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60173	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78488609	VEIN CLINICS OF AMERICA	
Serial Number:	78488627	VEIN CLINICS OF AMERICA	
Serial Number:	78488620	V	
Serial Number:	76453911	COMPASS ESPECIALLY APPROPRIATE FOR THE MOST DIFFICULT CASES OF VARICOSE VEINS	
Serial Number:	76453910	COMPASS	
Serial Number:	76435411	COMPASS	
Serial Number:	74307127	LEG WOUND SPECIALISTS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(303)629-3450 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

303-629-3400 Phone:

Email: osman.lisa@dorsey.com Dorsey & Whitney LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 370 Seventeenth Street, Suite 4700

REEL: 003598 FRAME: 0153

TRADEMARK 900084001

Address Line 2: Lisa A. Osman Address Line 4: Denver, COLO	DRADO 80202-5647
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3463 / 447515-13
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa A. Osman
Signature:	/LAO 3463/
Date:	08/09/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=Notice of Release#page1.tif source=Notice of Release#page2.tif source=Notice of Release#page3 tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003598 FRAME: 0154

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, by that certain Intellectual Property Securit	ity A	greement dated	as of Augus	st
10, 2006, recorded in:				
	^			

(X)	the United States Patent and Trademark Office or	Rece / Frame	3368/0347
()	the United States Copyright Office,	,	•

Vein Clinics of America, Inc. (the "Assignor") assigned to and granted to CapitalSource Finance LLC, as Agent ("Assignee"), a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to intellectual property describe don Schedule I hereto (the "Intellectual Property").

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office and the United States Copyright Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Intellectual Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has caused this Notice of Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement in Intellectual Property to be duly executed as of August 8, 2007.

CAPITALSOURCE FINANCE LLC, as Agent

Name:

Humberto Espada Senior Director

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003598 FRAME: 0155

Schedule I Intellectual Property

]	U.S. SERVICE MARK REGISTRATIONS/APPLICATIONS						
<u>Mark</u>	Owner	Services	Registration Number or Serial Number	Registration Date or Application Date	<u>Status</u>		
VEIN CLINICS OF AMERICA (logo one line)	Vein Clinics of America, Inc.	medical services, namely diagnosis and treatment of vein diseases and disorders	78/488609	09/23/2004	Published		
VEIN CLINICS OF AMERICA (logo two lines)	Vein Clinics of America, Inc.	medical services, namely diagnosis and treatment of vein diseases and disorders	78/488627	09/23/2004	Registered March 28, 2006		
V	Vein Clinics of America, Inc.	medical services, namely diagnosis and treatment of vein diseases and disorders	78/488620	09/23/2004	Registered March 28, 2006		
Compass Especially Appropriate for the Most Difficult Cases of Varicose Veins (logo)	Vein Clinics of America, Inc.	medical services for the treatment of venous diseases in humans	76/453911	09/30/2002	Abandoned May 26, 2005		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003598 FRAME: 0156

	U.S. SERVICE MARK REGISTRATIONS/APPLICATIONS						
<u>Mark</u>	Owner	Services	Registration Number or Serial Number	Registration Date or Application Date	<u>Status</u>		
Compass (logo)	Vein Clinics of America, Inc.	medical services for the treatment of venous diseases in humans	76/453910	09/30/2002	Pending		
Compass	Vein Clinics of America, Inc.	medical services for the treatment of venous diseases in humans	76/435411	07/29/2002	Pending		
Leg Wound Specialists	Vein Clinics of America, Inc.	treatment of leg ulcers - medical treatment centers	74/307127	08/24/1992	Abandoned July 13, 1993		

STATE SERVICE MARK REGISTRATIONS						
<u>Mark</u>	Owner	<u>Services</u>	Registration Number	Expiration Date	<u>State</u>	
VEIN CLINICS OF AMERICA	Vein Clinics of America, Inc.	Medical services, namely diagnosis and treatment of vein diseases and disorders.	085-831	August 15, 2010	Illinois	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003598 FRAME: 0157

RECORDED: 08/09/2007